REVISED 01/26/2015

MEASUREMENT ORGANIZATIONS

Organizations authorized to perform tonnage measurement on behalf of the U.S. Coast Guard under the
provisions of Title 46, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 69 are listed below, along with addresses, phone

numbers, and points of contact.

American Bureau of Shipping (ABS)
16855 Northchase Drive

Houston, TX 77060-6008

Point of Contact: Mr. Henry Wong

Bureau Veritas (BV)

1850 Eller Drive, Suite 201

Port Everglades, FL 33316

Point of Contact: Mr. Robert Phillips

DNV GL (DNV GL)

Crossroads Corporate Center, Suite 1200
One International Boulevard

Mahwah, NJ 07495

Point of Contact: Mr. Adrian Onas

Lloyd’s Register of Shipping (LR)
3050 Harvester Road, Suite 350
Burlington, ON L7N 3J1 Canada
Point of Contact: Mr. Zoran Sovagovic

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai (NKK)

400 Kelby Street, One Parker Plaza, 14" floor
Fort Lee, NJ 07024

Point of Contact: Mr. Toshiro Koiwa
Technical Point of Contact: Mr. Kazuomi Ishii

RINA S.p.A (RINA)

13450 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 350
Sunrise, FL 33323

Point of Contact: Mr. Bruce Garabaghi
Technical Point of Contact: Mr. Stefano Riggio

Phone (281) 877-6820
Fax (281) 877-6795
Email: ewong@eagle.org

Phone (954) 525-4114
Fax (954) 763-9718
Email: robert.phillips@us.bureauveritas.com

Phone (201) 512-8900
Fax (201) 512-8902

E-mail: adrian.onas@dnvgl.com

Phone (+1)(905) 631-9420
Fax (+1)(905) 631-9430
Email: zoran.sovagovic@Ir.org

Phone (201) 944-8021

Fax (201) 944-8183

Email: ny@classnk.or.jp
Email: K.ishii@classnk.or.jp

Phone (954) 838-0408

Fax (954) 838-0409

Email: fortlauderdale.office@rina.org
Email: stefano.riggio@rina.org
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